Firefighter Engineer
June 30, 2011

JOB CODE:

DEPT./DIV.:

Where Florida Begins.

INTERNAL ELIGIBILITY LIST

Priority 1

for the class of

Firefighter Engineer

T0124/ TO156 CONDUCTED: June 30, 2011

Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department GRADED: September 9, 2011

* Denotes Veteran’s Preference
A Tiebreaker applied in accordance with Human Resources Policies and Procedures

Rank

O o0 ~N 060 g LN

A w0 NN -~ O

15

Name Promoted
*Coyle, Wiliam R 9/17/11
*Conner, Matthew Thomas QN7
Milstead, Clinton M 9/17/11
*Ellis, Robert 9/17/11
Bailey, Gerald David N7/
Hardin, Donald E Jr N7/
*VaVerka, Jennifer 9/17/M
Palmer, Shawn E 917/
APinker, Justin Keith AN
AEsslinger, Adam John /17711
ALanier, James L N7/
ACurington, Timothy Ross Jr N7/
Nail, Robert M 9/17/11
Park Il, Stephen Allen 9/17/11
917/

Schnepel, Stephen C

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

Archie Cullen/
Rhonda Sarli

Analyst

September 9, 2011
Certification Date

September 8, 2013
Expiration Date

Amended 10/06/2011
Amended 11/2/2011
Amended 1/24/2012
Amended 4/27/2012

Amended 7/13/2012
Amended 9/07/2012
Amended 8/27/2013

Final Score
105.893
106.593
103.734
103.648
103.341
102.648
102.193
101.734
101.730
101.730
101.593
101.593
101.552
101.523

101.488
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Firefighter Engineer
June 30, 2011

Rank
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Name

Southall, Brian Paul
Gordon, Ryan A
Alundy, Zackary J
AMcCormack, Matthew G
Solberg, John K

*Burke, David A.
AAbboud, Danny S Jr
ASchaudel, James F
AQughterson, Samuel S
ATaylor, Preston L
AMcManus, Erika G
McRae, Jeremy S
Spicer, William Theo
Crawford, John Daniel
AMason, Allen M

A"McGowan, Daniel L

~Bennett, James Clifford Blair

ARhoden, Joseph N

AChristopher, Sharaad Jamil

AHolliday, Marcus T

Miller, Scott Christopher Jr
ABell, Damian Allen
AHawk, Allen Mitchell
Spencer, Charles David Jr
Gambill, Austin D
AAinsworth, Reese D
ABlom, Brannon L
AColtrane, Revis B
Covell, Joshua R

Pilcher, Jeremy C
Hernandez, Brielle D
AGrimes, Gentry A
AScott, Casey M
Matthews, Wesley P

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

Promoted
9/17/11
9/17/11
Q/17/11
9/17/11
9/17/11
9/17/11
917/
9/17/11
9/17/11
9/17/11
9/17/11
9/17/11
9/17/11
9/17/11
Q/17/11
9/17/11
9/17/11
10/1/11
10/1/11
10/1/11
10/1/11
11/12/11
11/12/11
11/17/12
12/22/12
12/22/12
12/29/12
12/29/12
12/29/12
01/05/13
01/05/13
01/05/13
01/12/13
01/12/13

Final Score
101.341
101.216
101.193
101.193
101.059
100.904
100.893
100.893
100.730
100.730
100.730
100.648
100.637
100.593
100.586
100.586
100.552
100.552
100.523
100.523
100.488
100.284
100.284
100.130
100.059
99.904
99.904
99.904
99.792
99.734
99.730
99.682
99.682
09.648
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Firefighter Engineer
June 30, 2011

Rank

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Name

Teston-Cowart, Inez Leutrell
Stewart, Joseph W
AMills, Chad B
AMancino, Joseph J
ABrand, Joshua Dowling
AAbernathy, Gary M
AHansen, Eric James
ABaldwin, Charles London
AEvans, Paul A Jr
Kirkendall, Douglas A
ARica, Joseph Daniel
AGolden, Derek D
ACarey, William M

Ray, Christopher L
AGladden, Clark R
AShindler, Brandon J
Szarmack, David D
AKernohan, Brian C
ASchillo, Jeremy R
APellicer, Christopher F
ACarter, Jasper J

Scott, Michael L
~Jones, Tavien Jamie
AKimmel, Alexander Hii
AScoftt, Christopher Lee
AStowers, Yuriko Hoshino
AHolechek, Scott B
ASeng, John D Jr
ASpencer, Robert B
ACook, Joshua M
Alewis, Robert Bradley
AHellum, Cody Roger
AAbell, Scott H

ABullard, Joshua R

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

Promoted
01/12/13
01/12/13
3/16/13
3/16/13
3/16/13
3/23/13
4/6/13
4/6/13
4/6/13
4/6/13
4/6/13
4/6/13
4/6/13
5/11/13
5/11/13
5/11/13
5/18/13
5/18/13
5/18/13
5/25/13
5/25/13
5/25/13
5/25/13
5/25/13
5/25/13
5/25/13
5/25/13
5/25/13
5/25/13
5/25/13
6/15/13
6/15/13
6/15/13
6/15/13

Final Score
99.593
99.586
99.427
99.427
99.341
99.341
99.284
99.284
99.284
99.233
99.216
99.216
99.216
99.193
98.904
98.904
98.893
98.811
98.811
98.734
98.734
98.729
98.637
98.637
98.637
98.593
98.593
98.586
08.586
28.586
98.562
98.552
98.427
98.427
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Firefighter Engineer
June 30, 2011

Rank
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
Q3
94
95
96
Q7
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

106
107
108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115
116
117

Name

ARomano, Thomas J
ASmothers, Howard Jr
AMiller, Joshua R
ADopson, Robert M
Hern, John R

Nail, Corey P
AHaynes, Ryan W
APullen, Stephen Douglas
*AHargrove, Michael
AStrayer, Harry Al
AMounce, Jack W
AStruble, Eric J
Aewis, Roger H Jr
King, Willie S

AWells, Michael T
AHopper, Cleve A
AHall, Shawn A
ARemsen, Chad A
AArtel, Taylor Judith
Denson, Troy L
AJones, Jason William

AHane, Robert Henry

AMbeabuchi, Nnaemeka
ACole, Troy Lamar
AConn, Brandon P
ABilodeaw, Petfer J
Hermann, Jason Thomas
ASmith, Ryan E

ASad, Travis J

Buchanan, Johnnie L
AHills, Andre Bernard
*ADennison, Carly D
Douglas, Anthony Carter

Lesperance, Joseph E

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

Promoted
6/15/13
6/15/13
6/15/13
6/15/13
6/15/13
6/15/13
6/15/13
6/22/13
6/22/13
6/22/13
6/22/13
6/29/13
6/29/13
6/29/13
6/29/13
7/6/13
7/6/13
7/6/13
7/6/13
7/13/13
7/13/13
8/3/13

8/3/13
8/10/13

8/17/13

Final Score
98.216
98.216
98.204
98.204
98.193
98.130
98.082
98.082
98.082
98.059
98.059
98.059
98.059
97.904
97.893
97.893
97.893
97.893
97.893
97.648
97.637
97.637

97.637
97.637
97.586
97.586
97.581
97.488
97.488
97.434
97.341
97.341
97.284
97.216
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Firefighter Engineer
June 30, 2011

Rank
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

Name

Gartenbush, Joshua C
Mooneyham, James F Jr
Alundy, Aaron R
ACdllahan, Kyle T
ASedaberg, Michael D
Vernon, Sean A
ACadlixte, Youry
ABroemer, Jason T
Cregan, Conor Edward
ASmith, Justin C

AHorn, Renaldo A
ARigdon, Paul D -
APfarr, Philip M

~Bailey, Roni Jean Adams

ADiedolf lll, Robert T
Dingle, Kwasi Kareem
Nelson, Jason Daniel
Smith, Zachary James
Young, Alphonso P
Smith, David Paul
Brown, Mathew Dyer
Lampkins, Renaldo D
ABatycki, Anthony N
AJohnson, Joseph S
AReddish, Eric M
AFlak, Laurie A
Alexander, Roger B
Carter, Michael D
Mitchell, Lashawn D
Grace, Jason A
Albritton, Adam G
Brinson, Dalton W
AMcCabe, Eric L

ARohman, Steven Shane

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

Promoted

Final Score
97.193
97.156
97.059
97.069
97.059
96.945
96.904
96.904
96.637
96.593
96.593
96.593
96.586
96.586
96.586
96.5562
96.341
06.284
96.233
96.216
96.207
96.204
96.193
96.193
96.156
96.1566
96.082
96.000
905.904
95.893
96.734
95.730
95.637

95.637
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Firefighter Engineer
June 30, 2011

Rank
152

153
184
165
156

167
158
189
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

184
185
186

Name
AWard, Shane A

Harris, Theodore David
Williams, Eric A
Dantzler, Joel Alll
Mahon, William T llI

Groover, Coleman A
Smith, Timothy J

Atkins, Matthew Senfter
Dixon, Adam D
Williams, Matthew A
Schaffhauser, Arnold M
Serrato, Steven
Haslam, Eileen P
AClare, Steven Carl
AGoette, Franz J
ATaylor, Kelly Bryant
~Wagner, Bryan C
Farnsworth, Bryan C
Gray, Arthur

Ruiz, Carlos A
Skidmore, Lawrence W
Garner, Craig Cortney
Brittain, Joseph Lee
Spann, Roderick E
Young, Ervin J Jr
Cooke, Molesha D
*Keane, Christopher M
AHeston, Christian Eduardo
AWilkins, Dwight A
Hannah, Aldon T
Stone, James A
Helsabeck, Jennifer L
Worth, Raymond E Jr
Neumann, Chad S
Lee, Jeremy K

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

Promoted

Final Score
95.637

95.593
95.586
95.427
95.233

95.216
95.193
96.130
95.059
94.893
94.732
94.730
94.682
94,637
94,637
94.593
94.593
94.586
94,562
94.552
94.523
04.488
94.341
94,233
94,204
94.193
94.156
94,082
94.082
94.059
93.945
93.904
03.792
93.732

93.730
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Firefighter Engineer
June 30, 2011

Rank
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

Name

ARooney, Thomas Lynch
APerrotta, Christopher Louis
Brogdon, Bonnie L
ABaker, Kevin Ancel
ANGresser, Joseph John
Perryman, Timothy Jason
Tomlinson, Trey A

Tookes, Berlinda M
Harmon, Milton T
AJordan, Jamie T
ABrown, Maurice C
Kasiska, Daniel J

White, Kevin G

Best, Charles M

A"Wadlo, Jason M

~Baker, William A

AEvans, Daniel Alll
Bailey, Brandon L
AlLafavor, Francine A
AMurphy, Jason E
AHernandez, Jorge LI
AHigginbotham, M Wade
AWilson, Garrett D

AQrtiz, Jonathan

Cobb, Curtis Jr

AThomas, David R
ASimmons, Terrence L
AFudller, Joseph Anthony Jr
Bell, Bruce D

Bartley, Dominique S
Savage, Gregory Tl
Albright, Brian D

Bishop, Jason B

Simmons, Eddie Korbor Weagar

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

Promoted

Final Score
93.637
93.637
93.586
93.488
93.488
93.427
03.216
93.193
93.059
92.904
92.904
92.682
92.586
92.193
92.059
92.059
92.059
91.904
91.648
91.648
91.593
91.593
91.586
91.586
91.523
91.488
91.488
91.488
91.204
91.193
90.904
90.792
90.732
90.552
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Firefighter Engineer
June 30, 2011

Rank
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254

Name

Brand, Jeremiah N
Lopez, John
AWalthour, Leotha Jr
AWilson, Paul D
ACrosby, Gary A
Potts, Joshua M
~Francis, Harry E
ARosson, Matthew S
isaacson, Jeremy Paul
Blue, Kevin Lamar
Barrett, Eric Lee
Gould, Sharon Anita
Schreiber, Mark
Epperson, Paula Michele

Whitehead, Barakan Demil

McMahon, Brian L
Burns, Evan G
Stefanko, Paul C
*McMullen, Jonathan
Jarriel, Richard Lee
Horrall, Mark L

Narcho, Mark R
Overby, Philip P
Archer, Robert W Jr
Richardson, Joel T
McArthur, Darrold S
Collins, Stephen Cecil i
Weigand, Eric B

*Sims, William E
ASullivan, Timothy Warren
ABrown, Wayne L Jr
AHill, Kevin E
ALawrence, Lorenzo W

ASolberg, Grace

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

Final Score
90.059
90.047
§9.893
89.893
89.893
89.730
89.586
89.586
89.552
89.488
89.427
89.341
89.156
89.130
89.082
89.000
88.904
88.893
88.552
88.130
88.059
88.000
87.904
87.734
87.648
87.523
87.488
87.434
87.233
87.082
87.082
87.059
87.059
87.069
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Firefighter Engineer
June 30, 2011

Rank
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288

Name

Coggin, Ronald H [I
Movya, Mario J

Tison, Robert A

Parker, Darren Arnett
AKirton, Kyle R

AMinor, Tenneth E
Aloyd, Nicholas A
ADeloach, David R I
Principe, Anthony Lawrence
Keith, Robert R
Kappelmann, Robert Lewis
Dunkley, Daniel T

Horn, Michael J liI
Alaidler, Ronschelle K
*ASantos, Richard
Whaley, Todd A

Cruz Cintfron, lvan D
Dixon, Michael Vaughn
Hightower, Wilbur A
Vance, Christopher D
Dobson, Alton W
AParavisini, Jean F
Alvanov, Russell V
Oakley, Bobby James
Labelle, David E
Washington, Laurence G
Crews, Jonathan A
McCali, Joshua D
Anderson, Matthew D
Taylor, Sheryl D

AFallon, Shawn P
AGuinn, Latisha D

Wise, Henry Carl

Phillips, Murray James

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

Promoted

Final Score
86.734
86.648
86.523
86.341
86.216
86.216
86.156
86.156
85.637
85.427
85.284
85.193
85.059
84.193
84.193
84.156
83.904
83.523
83.193
83.156
82.945
82.904
82.904
82.341
82.233
82.156
82.082
81.904
81.586
81.000
80.904
80.904
80.637
80.427
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Firefighter Engineer
June 30, 2011

Rank
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320

Name

Rickerson, Joshua T
Mills, Garfield C
Joubert, Timothy J
Costner, James T Jr
Mincey, Henley L
Roberts, Lamar A
Eaves, Mitchell Dee
Brown, Darren B
Swary, Christopher C
Simonds, Peter B
Sheldon, Richard A
Dux, Randall W
Pillsbury, George E
Strayer, Greg Wayne
Phillips, Joseph T
Patterson, Theodore H
Ford, Jimmy D
Harris, Theodis C I
Norris, Timothy L
AMedina, Paul
ASummey, Justin M
Dipierri, Miguel A
Albers, Kevin Ronald
Oxley, Joshua Lee
Matthews, Gralyn Jr
McCray, Tyreke A
Adame, Gregory J
Austin, Kimberly Joy
Elliott, Mark D Jr
Bush, Jeromy D
Hardwick, James M
Clark, Christopher J

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

Promoted

Final Score
80.216
80.193
80.156
79.904
79.586
79.193
79.082
79.000
78.732
78.648
78.233
77.792
77.586
77.284
77.059
77.000
76.904
76.648
76.434
76.193
76.193
76.000
75.637
75.130
75.059
74.193
74.156
73.284
73.193
73.130
72.904
71.904
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